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5 2  CENTENNIAL LOOP LAND SURVEYING . . >.r;&' 
RESIDENCE 

EUGENE. OREGON 97401 ELMIRA, OREGON 

TELEPHONE 343-9855 TELEPHONE 935-2025 

flATEH H i b ~ ~ , i ~ , ~ bo t p ~ . ~ ,  
SALEM,  OREGON 

Mr. Don Knauer March 7, 1995 

Adjudication Specialist 93-27 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 

Salem, OR 973 10-0210 


RE: SWR-148, SWR-268, SWR-341, SWR-354 & SWR-355. 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

In regards to the above referred: 

SWR-148, Nancy Wright. We have been in contact since the middle of last week. 
H o p e m  she will allow me to do the necessary field work to finish the report and map. She has had 
survey's done in the past and is trying to h d  enough so that I can use them instead of actually doing 
the field survey. I do not think she willbe successll. 

SWR-268, Carol Ach. We have been in contact last fall and agreed to wait until the 
snow melts. I believe that she also contacted you. 

SWR-341, Mary Florence Knowlson. I have not heard fiom her after I wrote my 
letter to her dated October 7, 1994. 

SWR-3 54 & SWR-3 5 5, City of Eugene. I never heard back &om them after my 
letter dated October 7, 1994. Last week I talked with Mr. Mark Oberle and set up a meeting with 
him for tomorrow afternoon on another surveying project.. I asked him if they still were interested 
in pursuing the projects and he said yes. We will also discuss these applications. I placed a call with 
you earlier this morning to get your i q u t  before my meeting with Mark. 

These should be the only ones left for me to correct. If you have any questions please give 
me a call. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

,.-

Bill Guile 

mailto:ASSOmTm;@.erv
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CHAHLES W. GUILE & ASSOCIATEs, Co. 

1 2  CENTENNIAL LOOP LAND SURVEYING RESIDENCE 

EUGENE, OREGON 97401 ELMIRA, OREGON 

TELEPHONE 343-9855 TELEPHONE 935-2025 

Mr. Don Knauer 
Ad&dicated Specialist, Water Resources Dept. 
Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 973 10-0210 

RE: 	Beneficial Use Permits and Final Proof Maps 
For Adjudication 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

August 30, 1994 
NATER KL; ..,..,-ao t f ' l  

S':I-EM, OREGON 

I have misplaced your last letter but I remember by the tone of your letter it appears that 
I am not only the CWRE that has not responded to your request of submitting a Beneficial Use 
Report and a Final Proof Map for the various owners that I prepared a map for their adjudicated 
request's. 

Again, I feel that the property owners were misled when the application only stated that a 
map by a CWRE was needed and did not explain to them that the above was needed. 

I will begin contacting the clients that I was involved with. Some, I did not know they 
were applying for adjudication as they also applied for a Water Permit with the maps that I 
prepared. One I only revised the map as her first CWRE was sick not knowing the background. 
The City of Eugene had specialist Attorney's in Water Rights fiom Portland invoked and they did 
not mentioned that the above was needed. Some I would have advised against $1 knew the above 
was needed. 

Anyway, I am now in the process of notifjing my clients that additional data is needed. I 
cannot give you a precise time table, only that it will probably run into next year. I will concentrate 
first on the ones that are irrigating land. Some of them might not qualifl. 

I am enclosing a copy of my letter to you dated December 14, 1993 which shows the ones 
that I have to contact. I have already completed the field survey for the Bryan's. 

Thank you. 

Charles W. "Bill" Guile 
CWRE 166 
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52 CENTENNIAL LOOP LAND SURVEYING -.r R,WPEQC;E 
EUGENE, OREGON 97401 ' ; . k , i . ~ ~ ' $ c M , # i " - $ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  

TELEPHONE 343-9855 TELEPHONE 935-2025 

Mr. Dan Knauer December 14, 1993 

Adjudicated Specialist. 

Water Resources Department. 

Salem, OR 97310 


RE: Your Letters as follows for: 
File # SWR-139 dated June 22, 1993 - Bryan 
File # SWR-148 dated June 24, 1993 - Wright 
File # SWR-163 dated June 29, 1993 - Tradeau 
File # SWR-180 dated July 30, 1993 - Owens 
File # SWR-241 dated September 3, 1993 - Luddington 
File # SWR-268 dat.ed Sept.ember 21, 1993 - Ach 
File # SWR-341 dat.ed October 26, 1993 - Knowlson 
File # SWR-342 dated October 26, 1993 - Wilbur 
File # SWR-347 dated October 27, 1993 - Winger 
File # SWR-351 dated October 28, 1993 - Murr 
File # SWR-354 dated October 29, 1993 - City of Eugene 
File # SWR-355 dat.ed October 29, 1993 - City of Eugene 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 


I apologize for being so late in answering the above referred 

letters from you for the above referred File numbers. 


When I began t.o receive your let.ters, I got so disgusted that. I 

just threw them into a file as I could see t.hak all would be returned. 

I think that. all of t.he maps that I prepared far my clients who 

applied for Adjudicated Rights have now been ret.urned. Also, I had 

many pr0ject.s that had to be done by the end of 1953 which have now 

been completed. Therefore, I must take care of the above referred 

Files. 


I guess what disturbs me the mast is t.hat I da not remember 

seeing anything that said the CWRE had t.a make a final proof map and a 

beneficial use report. to be submitted along with my c1ient.s 

applicat.ion for their Adjudicated Rights claims. 


I have a copy of your pamphlet. titled "Should I File a Pre-1909 

Water Right Claim" dated April, 1990 which says that the claimant 

needs a map prepared by a CWHE and that the claimant needs t.a document 

their claims. I do not see where a beneficial use report from the 

CWRE is required. 


Also, as I remember, t.he forms that my c1ient.s filled out wit.h 

their application for their claim only said that a map by a CW.E was 

required. I told some of my clients who asked before t.hey made 

application if the felt. that they could document their proof of use, I 

would make the map. 
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Land Use lnformation Form: Permits, Licenses, Water Uses In Addition to q '*","f 8 1di $ :% 

Ciassified Uses , ,;".f C E ~  
UEI: "2."y.32

This Information Is needed to determlne compatlblllty wlth local cornprehenslve plans as 
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department wlll use Bls and other Infor~nfftjon 

Llt \ t  h ,:-k ,-. , x ,  

to evaluate the request for water use. DO NOT FILL OUT THISFORM IF water Is to be' " : . , I ~ ~ [  L:;:~k g ,  (>,?I 

diverted, ~~nveyed ,  and/or used only on fedem/ lands. 

Appiican t's Name: C ~ ~ D L/en/
Address: @O 232 &/Gk/~d&/ 99 
City: Cn7TAdE 6 , 4 9 4 4 ~  State: 04.Zip: 97+29 
Phone: ' 9#Z -36&4 WRD Appllcatlon No.: 

Please provide Infomatlon as requested below f o r ~  or through whlch water will be tax &on 
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) A~ l icantsfor municipal use may 
s ~ b ~ t i t ~ t eexlsting and proposed servlce area boundaries for the tax lot informatlon requested 
below. 

For Local G  o v e r v 

Local government plannlng officials are to complete the remainder of thls form and return It to 
the applicant or the Water Resources Department (3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) 

-	 wlthln 60 days of the date of recelpt as shown below. If the form Is not completed wlthln 60 
days, the Department may take action to approve the water use. 

a) Check the appropiiate box below and provide requested Information. 

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) 
are allowed o w h t  or are not by your comprehensive plan. CIte applicable 
ordinance section(s): L.c /6. . Go to sectlon b) on reverse side. 

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed constfucti~n) 
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed In the teble below. Note:Please 
attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals whlch have already 
been obtalned. (Record of Actlon plus any accompanying flndlngs Is sufflclent.) 

(over)
UUI.. 

WRD Appilcant Name: 

Recelpt for Request for Land Use lnformatlon 

This section should be completed by a local govemmer~t offlclal and returned to the applicant 
t upon request by the apptlcant for land use Information. 

City or County: 


Staff Contact: Phone: 


Signature: Date of Information Request: 
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- - 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  
December 6, 1995 


D E P A R T M E N T  

Charles W. Guile, CWRE 

52 Centennial Loop 

Eugene, OR 97401 


RE: SWR 268 


Dear Mr. Guile: 


We have received the Claim of Beneficial Use Report and Final 

Proof Map you submitted on the above-referenced Surface Water 

Registration. 


The Report and Map appear to meet the standards set out in 

statute and rule. The Report and Map have been added to the 

Registration file. 


Thank you for such providing highly professional documentation. 

SWR 268 appears to be in good order and will be included in the 

future adjudication. 


Sincerely, 


A. Reed ~arbut' 

Adjudications 


Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



CHARLES W. GUILE & ASSOCIATES, Co. 

5 2  CENTENNIAL LOOP LAND SURVEYING RESIDENCE 

EUGENE, OREGON 97401 ELMIRA, OREGON 

TELEPHONE 343-9855 TELEPHONE 935-2025 

Mr. Don Knauer November 24, 1995 

Adjudication Specialist 92-87 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 

Salem, OR 973 10-0210 


RE: SWR-268 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

Enclosed is the Final Proof mylar and the signed Claim of Beneficial Use Report for Carol 
Ach under the above referred SWR-268 claim 

I only received back the signed Use Report on November 22, 1995. If you have any 
questions, please give me a call. Thank you. 

Sincerely, A', 
/-

Charles W. "Bill" Guile 
CWRE 166 



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE REPORT 

SWR - 268 

On October 5, 1995, I and my transitman met with Carol Ach and others on their property 
and made a field survey of the existing place of use. The property is on the Foley Springs County 
Road No. 45 9, some 5.0 miles Southeasterly of McKenzie Bridge, Oregon. Carol Ach's mailing 
addressis 80232 Highway 99, Cottage Grove, OR 97424. Her phone number is 1-541-942-3638. 
I do not know how the present system compares to the pre- 1909 system used. 

The source of water at the Diversion Point for the domestic, irrigation and power uses is 
Avenue Creek which is a tri'butary of Horse Creek. The diversion point is the point in Avenue Creek 
where a 4 inch plastic pipe is set in place to divert water by a gravity system and is located in the 
Southwest one-quarter of the Northwest one-quarter (SW 114 NW114) of Section 28, Township 16 
South, Range 6 East of the WiUamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon. The Point of Diversion 
was tied by a survey using a Total Station instrument to a 1939 Brass Cap monument marking the 
Northwest Corner of said Section 28, By calculations, the Point of Diversion computes to be 1905 
feet South and 1140 feet East of the said Northwest comer of Section 28. 

The gravity system main lines consist of 4 inch, 3 inch and 2 inch plastic pipes to a point just 
north ofthe Horse Creek Road. At this point the 2 inch plastic pipe connects to a 2 inch aluminum 
pipe which runs on to the irrigated area between the Horse Creek Road and Horse Creek. The areas 
of use lies within Sections 28 and Section 29 of the same Township and Range as described above. 

At this time of the year, the irrigation system was not in use, but the main lines were in place 
and the 2 inch alumjnum pipe with sprinklers were placed in a pile along both of the irrigated areas. 
The irrigation water is used for a small nursery area, a small garden area and two small fields. 

The nursery area is some 0.04 acres in size within the Northwest onequarter of the Northwest 
one-quarter (NW114 NW114) of Section 28 and contained pots with small trees and shrubs. The 
nursery area is some 102 feet in elevation below the Point of Diversion. 

The small garden area is some 0.05 acres in size within the Northwest one-quarter of the 
Northwest onequarter (NW114 NW114) of Section 28 which contained corn, beans, strawberries and 
other small vegetables. The garden area is some 123 feet in elevation below the Point of Diversion. 

Page  1 o f  3 - SWR 268 



The small field south ofthe Horse Creek Road is some 0.50 acres in size within the Northeast 
onequarter of the Northeast onequarter (NE 114 NE 114) of Section 29. The irrigation system used 
mthisfield were 2 inch by 30 feet aluminumpipes with up to six Buckner Rainer 856 sprinklerswith 
118 inch diameter nozzle opening. Native grass was the crop irrigated. The point on the main line 
where the irrigation pipes were connected is some 138 feet in elevation below the Point of Diversion. 

The small field north ofthe Horse Creek Road is some 0.30 acresin size within the Northeast 
onequarter of the Northeast onequarter (NE114 NE 114) of Section 29. The irrigation system used 
mthisfield were 2 inch by 30 foot aluminum pipes with up to 6 Bucker Raider 856 sprinklerswith 
118 inch diameter nozzle opening. Native grass was the crop irrigated. The point on the main line 
where the irrigation pipes were connected is some 202 feet in elevation below the Point of Diversion. 

The domestic use of the water is to supply water to the house. The house is within the 
Northwest one-quarter of the Northwest one-quarter (NW114 NW114) of Section 28. A 2 inch 
plastic pipe takes off of the 2 inch plastic pipe mainline and runs to the southeast corner of the house. 
The ground at the southeast corner of the house is some 11 1 feet in elevation below the Point of 
Diversion. 

The use of water for Power is to run a Pelton No. 12G Centrifical with water cups to drive 
a 12 volt Generator by a small V Belt and iswithin the Northwest one-quarter of the Northwest one- 
quarter of Section 28. The Pelton was designed and manufactured by the "Pelton Water Company 
Hydraulic Engineers", product 12G, Order 3418, date 11/13/50. This Pelton has a 2 inch intake and 
two 2 inch outlets which runs into a small pond and on into an existing drainage channel. This is 
presently providing electricity for the house. The ground elevation at the Pelton is some 123 feet in 
elevation below the Point of Diversion. 

The Foley Hot Springs is the Point of Diversion for the pool and bathhouse and is located in 
the Southwest onequarter ofthe Northwest onequarter (SW 114 NW114) of Section 28. By survey, 
this Point of Diversion computes to be 1385 feet South and 235 feet East of the said Northwest 
corner of Section 28. A portion of the Hot Spring water ispiped downhill to the Bathhouse and pool 
which lies within the Northwest one-quarter of the Northwest one-quarter (NW114 NW 114) of 
Section 28. The excess water runs off through an existing drainage channel and discharges into 
Horse Creek. 
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By my calculations, using only a 2 inch main line withno fiiction, 216 psi would be generated 
at the field of irrigation south of the Horse Creek Road (0.434 x 3.14 sq. in. x - 13 8 R.elev. = 2 16 
psi) and 275 psi would be generated at the field of irrigation north of the Horse Creek Road (0.434 
x 3.14 sq. in. x -202 ft. elev. = 275 psi). But the table for sprjnkler capacity by n o d e  size for an 
118 inch diameter is rated for a maximum of 50 psi which equals 3.2 gpm each. By using this table, 
the 6 sprinklers would use 19.2 gpm at each field or a total of 38.4 gmp or 0.09 cfs if both systems 
were used at the same time. 

The maximum domestic use for the house would be 0.023 cfs. 

The use for the garden and nursery probably would be minimal. 

The water used for power at the Pelton is returned through the channel and discharged back 
into Horse Creek. 

The spring water is returned fiom the bathhouse and pool through the channel and discharged 
into Horse Creek. 

The final proof surveyand inspection of the use as found to be for SWR-268 was done by me 
on October 6, 1995 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying fkal proof map are 
correct to the best of my knowledge. 

L-

Charles W. Guile CWRE 166 Date 

I, Carol Ach, agree to the &dings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map as 
my Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided for my application being SWR-268. 

//-/29s
-
Carol AX Date 

November 8, 1995 

92087DOl.wpd 
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March 10, 1995 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CHARLES GUILE 
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP 
EUGENE OR 97401 

RE: SWR-148, SWR-268, SWR-341, SWR-354 & SWR-355 

Dear Mr. Guile, 

Thank you for the update on the above referenced files. As we talked on the telephone the other 

day, I appreciate your effort to complete the necessary work on the maps. With your help we 

can finish these claims. 
-
Sincerely, 
n 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 9731 0-021 0 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  
October 3 1, 1994 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CAROL ACH 
80232 HWY 99 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

re: SWR-268 

Dear Ms. Ach, 

Thank you for your letter of October 19, 1994 inquiring about the status of your Surface Water 
Registration Statement. The Water Resources Department (WRD) received the form, fees and 
map you submitted on December 29, 1992. These were the required documents to assert your 
claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. 

The map you submitted was prepared by Charles W. Guile, a water right examiner. The map 
does not meet Oregon Revised Statute and Oregon Administrative Rule requirements. I returned 
the map to Mr. Guile on September 21, 1993 for corrections and completion. As long as the 
problems with the map can be remedied before the actual Mckenzie River Adjudication begins, 
that will be acceptable. I do not know when the adjudication will begin. In thgmean time, if 
a question of regulation comes up, it would be to your advantage to have your claim, to include 
the map, in proper order. 

To answer your question, "... exactly what needs to be done to assure use of water on the 
property ?", your claim (form, map and fees) must be in proper form to be presented to Circuit 
Court for a water right decree. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S
October 17, 1994 


D E P A R T M E N T  


CHARLES W GUILE 

52CENTENNIAL LOOP 

EUGENE OR 97401 


re: SWR-148,SWR-163,SWR-180,SWR-241,SWR-268,SWR-341,SWR-342,SWR-

347,SWR-351,SWR-354,SWR-355 


Dear Mr Guile, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the copies of letters for the above referenced files. I have 

added the copies to the files. 


Sincerely, 

f - 1 

VLA----+<---
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503)378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


INTEROFFICE MEMO 


May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



December 2 1, 1993 	 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CHARLES W GUILE 
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP 
EUGENE OR 97401 

Dear Mr Guile, 

This will acknowledge your letter of December 14,1993. I have thought about how I can best 
address your distress over the problems with the maps you prepared to support pre-1909 vested 
water right claims. There has been some misunderstanding with regards to the pre-1909 map 
requirements in the past by both claimants and Certified Water Right Examiners (CWRE). 
When I took this project over, I made many efforts to provide the necessary information to the 
folks involved. I arranged and held public meetings, mailed notices and memos, had public 
notices published in local newspapers, among other things. 

I took a look in my files and copied two of the memos I hope will help to show my attempt to 
inform you of the pre-1909 vested water right mapping requirements. I have always made 
myself available to the CWRE,s. I do not have a record, nor do I recall, you contacting me 
about the pre- 1909 mapping requirements. 

My notes show .I sent copies of my checklist, the mapping requirements and the claim of 
beneficial use sheet while returning the maps for SWR-139, SWR-163 and SWR-268. I am 
sending you another copy. 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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W A T E R  
September 21, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CHARLES GUILE 
52 CENTENNIAL LOOP 
EUGENE OR 97401 

RE: File# SWR-268 

DEAR CHARLES GUILE, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Carol Ach. You will find the item which requires 
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site 
and paraphrased statute or rule. 

Since Ms Ach included irrigation, stockwater, domestic and hydroelectric as uses of water, you 
must supply the information as to beneficial use for all the claimed uses. I need to know which 
sources and quanities of waters are used for each claimed use. You have shown a cabin and 
house on the map so I need an explaination about the domestic use. You have shown a bath 
house and pool on the map so I need an explaination about the water use and how it is covered 
in this pre-1909 vested water right claim. 

diversion point location 	 ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) " . . .in reference to an established comer 
of the US public lands survey or .... recorded subdivision.. ." I 
need the information for the stockwater, domestic and 
hydroelectric water uses. 

38511 Portlal-td Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



conveyance ORS 539.120 " ...the location of . . ..and each ditch, canal, pipeline 
or other means of conveying the water.. ." I need the information 
for the stockwater, domestic and hydroelectric water uses. 

place of use (!4 $4) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter- 
quarter section.. ." I need the information for the stockwater and 
hydroelectric water uses. 

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems." I need this information for all 
beneficial water uses. 

A reminder that the map must be " ..in ink or permanent-quality linen or 0.003-inch mylar.. ". 

I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the 
adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information. 

Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them. 


You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 

WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 

correspondence with the file number. 


As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 





SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN m &NAME ~ R R IZA u'NmmrcATED AREA ? qe
w!l\l\ah~m

RECEIPT # 9.55C7.S S W R NUMBER zL8 

CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY i3.d 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER $wL ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 

f 

FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIEW 

/source and trib 

/ diversion point location 

conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 
$F place of use 
scale 
township, range, section 
north arrow 
CWRE stamp 
disclaimer 
date survey was performed 
P.O.B. of survey 

a dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
"beneficial usew type title 


C- vlpermanent-qualityw paper 

'-/La*-

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E RFebruary 25, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

CAROL ACH 

80232 HWY 99 

COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 


Dear MS ACH, 


This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration 

Statement in the name of CAROL ACH has been received by our office. 

The fees in the amount of $422.00 have been received and our 

receipt #97414 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 

numbered SWR-2 68. 


Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If 

necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a 

site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are 

usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be 

able to answer any questions you might have about the adjudication 

process at that time. 


Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 


Sincerely, 


Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


Enclosure 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

ESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
i e I 

RECEIPT x 9741 ,850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 1 
SALEM, OR 97310 

1 
I 

i 
1 
J 
I 

I 
CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY)

@wn 1 TOTAL REC'D I $ c j  ~ J J  

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

1s rfg5 ,?n j 
831.087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) -

IREDUCTIONOF EXPENSE 1 -CASH ACCT I 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 
I 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 
M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

840 001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880 109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520 000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE] , i 
842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 1 $ I I CARD # I ' 1 

MONITORING WELLS 
I I I I 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1 
864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS j 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIc NUMBER i 
842 01I POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT X g74 14 DATED 

D~str~but~on-Wh~teCopy-Customer, Yellow Copy-F~scal,Blue Copy-F~leBuff Copy-F~scal : 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

February 19, 1993 D E P A R T M E N T  

CAROL ACH 
80232 HWY 99 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

Dear MS ACH, 

You failed to submit enough fees with your Surface Water Registration Statement as required 
under ORS 539.081. 

You sent $230.00 and your receipt #95565 is enclosed. You should have sent a total of 
$652.00. The required fees are as follows: Irrigation = $52.00 Stockwater = $ 200.00 
Domestic = $ 200.00 and Hydroelectric = $200.00. The amount now due is $422.00. Your 
claim will not be processed until these remaining fees are received. Your claim has been 
numbered SWR-268. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

http:$652.00
http:$200.00
http:$422.00


--- 

ATE OF OREGON 
W A T E 4 iSOURCESDEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 95565 50 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-61 30 (FAX) 

i 

CASH. CHECK, # OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 4 

~~~~~~ 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT , -- - !  
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Narnelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

1 REDUCTIUN OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

103-00-b WRD OPGRATtMG ACCT 

] 

I 

CASH ACCT 

VOUCHER ti 
P

I - I 
-d 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842 001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 842 006 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM PEE 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842 023 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842 01 9 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 

- 8 

106-00-0WELL CONST START FEE/ - ! I 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS I $  I 4 
I 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY I LIC NUMBER i 

842 01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

D~strlbutlon-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-F~scal, Blue Copy-F~le, Buff Copy-F~scal 




